



2026:DHC:6244

\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 955/2023 & CM APPL. 62465/2023**

MOHAN LAL SEHGAL THROUGH LRSAppellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Pachauri, Advocate

versus

KASTURI LAL SEHGALRespondent

Through: Mr. Surender Singh, Advocate for
deceased respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

03.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Judge has gone to attend Full Court Reference in the memory of late Mr. Justice Devinder Gupta, former Judge of this Court.
2. As directed, relist on 01.04.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 3, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any