



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 955/2023

MOHAN LAL SEHGAL THROUGH LRSAppellant
Through:Mr. Gaurav Pachauri, advocate.
(Mob.8882806058)

versus

KASTURI LAL SEHGALRespondent
Through:Mr. Sidharth Kr. Singhal, advocate for
counsel (Mob. 9868276033) for Mr.Pradeep
Sehgal, LR (i).
Mr. Goldy Sehgal, LR(ii)-in person (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.05.2025**

CM. No. 30395/2025 (u/Order XXII Rule 4, CPC to bring on record the LRs of deceased-respondent) & CM No. 30396/2025 (u/Sec.5 of the Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay of 194 days)

Learned counsel for LR(i)-Mr. Pradeep Sehgal seeks time to file reply.
Let reply be filed by the proposed LRs within five weeks. Rejoinder, if any,
be filed within five weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 29.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 19, 2025