



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
RFA 955/2023, CM APPL. 62465/2023, CM APPL. 61648/2025
and CM APPL. 28812/2026

MOHAN LAL SEHGAL THROUGH LRSAppellant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr. Gaurav
Pachauri, Ms. Tamanna Jangra,
Advocates.

versus

KASTURI LAL SEHGALRespondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Rai, Mr. Shekhar Mehla,
Advocates.
Mr. G.K. Chahuan, Mr. Sandeep
Lamba and Mr. Amitabh Pandey,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

25.05.2026

1. Written submissions of both the parties are on record.
2. Arguments already concluded.
3. Reserved for Judgment.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MAY 25, 2026/VA